
February 14, 2026 KOKURA 10R IMARI TOKUBETSU

KOKURA
10

Post Time

 14:45
10R IMARI TOKUBETSU
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

1000m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      329      94      47                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,129   6,394   4,047   2,400   1,580

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Collected G4 67 23,844,000 Yen KOKD 2.0.1.0 1000 2.0.1.0 Jan 31/26 76 1KOKURA3 Jan 25/26 64 1KOKURA2 Nov 1/25 50 3KYOTO10 Oct 19/25 58 3KYOTO7 Aug 31/25 51 4CHUKYO4

La La Avril(USA) Yuji Nakai KYOD 0.0.0.3 1200 0.1.1.3 ARITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.1.0 1400 0.0.0.2 3rd /14 No. 7 Fav. 5 1st /14 No. 3 Fav. 1 15th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /12 No. 8 Fav. 2 4th /13 No. 6 Fav. 1

1 1 1 She Is Bedazzling Bay Takashi Saito CHUD 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +6 Y Fujioka 58.0 474 -8 S Morita 55.0 482 -2 C Demuro 57.0 484 +4 T Danno 57.0 480 +6 T Danno 56.0
(City Zip) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8

Total 2.1.2.6 ALLD 2.1.2.6 -- 3 1---------- 3-3 36.4F 34.2-36.5 1-1 35.9F 34.5-35.9 1-1 38.5F 35.0-36.6 1-1 36.7F 35.2-36.2 2-1 38.2F 34.6-37.2
Fujii Kosan Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 1 Snow Silence(JPN)(0.1) Eifer Mobile(JPN)(-0.3) Vrtrahan(JPN)(1.9) Irifi(IRE)(0.5) Coche Deli(JPN)(1.0)
Mozu Ascot C4 60 15,200,000 Yen KOKD 1.0.0.0 1000 2.0.0.1 Feb 1/26 61 1KOKURA4 Nov 9/25 50 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 19/25 51 4NIIGATA2 Jun 28/25 48 1HAKODATE5 Jun 15/25 45 1HAKODATE2

Toa Joto(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 1st /14 No. 6 Fav. 7 15th /16 No. 4 Fav. 8 12th /14 No. 3 Fav.10 9th /12 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 3

2 2 Toa Polynesia Bay Issei Murata CHUD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.1 512 +22 R Funayama 55.0 490 -10 T Eda 57.0 500 0 T Eda 57.0 500 +4 R Funayama 52.0 496 +1 R Funayama 54.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.1 1000m Dirt Good 0:59.5 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.6

Toa Bokujo Total 2.1.1.6 ALLD 2.1.1.5 -- 1------------ 2-1 36.0F 34.2-36.0 5-7 36.9F 33.8-35.3 4-4 37.7F 35.0-36.0 2-2 36.8F 34.0-35.9 1-1 35.6F 34.9-35.6
Takayama Land Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Carry Grace(JPN)(-0.3) Bandito(JPN)(2.0) Snow Silence(JPN)(2.1) Savage Love(JPN)(1.0) As God(JPN)(0.0)
Mikki Isle M5 52 29,211,000 Yen KOKD 0.1.1.1 1000 1.1.1.2 Nov 22/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA5 Jul 27/25 65 2NIIGATA2 Jul 13/25 74 2KOKURA6 Feb 16/25 73 1KOKURA8 Feb 1/25 80 1KOKURA3

Pulp Fiction(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 FUKUSHIMA HOSO 2-Win IZUMOZAKI TOKUB 2-Win UNZEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win IMARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win ARITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 12th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9 5th /14 No. 5 Fav. 5 2nd /14 No.14 Fav. 4 3rd /14 No. 3 Fav. 4

3 3 Golden Aura Bay Yuji Iida CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 +8 A Tomita 56.0 434 -4 T Ono 56.0 438 +2 Y Kitamura 56.0 436 -6 Y Fujioka 56.0 442 +6 Y Tsunoda 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.1 1000m Dirt Muddy 0:58.4

Akada Farm Total 2.1.1.9 ALLD 2.1.1.4 ---------------- 2-2 39.3F 31.4-37.3 3-3 39.0F 33.5-38.0 9-9 35.8F 33.7-36.5 1-1 35.8F 33.5-35.6 1-2 36.0F 33.6-34.7
Kazuaki Takenaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.5 8WOver 1 0 1 3 Rouge Azurite(JPN)(2.1) Not Found(JPN)(1.4) Amarna(USA)(0.5) Meisho Kaze Machi((0.2) Shakashakashii(JPN(1.3)
Big Arthur H7 72 52,894,000 Yen KOKD 1.0.1.0 1000 1.0.1.0 Dec 20/25 73 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 15/25 73 4KYOTO3 Oct 18/25 82 4NIIGATA1 Sep 20/25 63 4NAKAYAMA6 May 3/25 66 2KYOTO3

Zaouli(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOD 0.0.5.2 1200 0.2.8.8 2 Win 2-Win FUKAKUSA TOKUBE 2-Win MYOKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.4 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 6th /15 No. 1 Fav. 5 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 7 7th /16 No. 4 Fav. 7

3 4 4 Ndimakukhonda Bay Naoyuki Morita CHUD 0.1.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 540 -8 A Pouchin 58.0 548 +8 Y Kitamura 58.0 540 +4 G Maruyama 58.0 536 +2 G Maruyama 58.0 534 -8 M Iwata 58.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 2.0.2.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.6 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.5

Hiroshi Okuyama Total 2.3.11.17 ALLD 1.2.9.10 -------------- 6 4-5 36.6F 34.2-36.2 11-11 35.3F 34.6-36.4 6-5 36.9F 34.0-37.2 9-8 36.4F 34.2-36.3 7-7 35.9F 35.0-35.9
Turf Sport Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.2.7 7 W 0 0 0 0 Los Angeles(JPN)(0.7) Generale(USA)(0.8) Femme Elegante(USA(0.3) Ecoro Eight(USA)(1.1) Agassi(JPN)(0.6)
A Shin Hikari M7 75 39,964,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.2.1 Jan 24/26 72 1KYOTO8 Jan 4/26 67 1NAKAYAMA1 Aug 17/25 73 1SAPPORO8 Aug 3/25 75 1SAPPORO4 Jul 13/25 68 1HAKODATE10

Clarity Scale(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.3 1200 1.1.0.11 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ODORIKOEN TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win FUNKAWAN TOKUBE 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.1 5th /15 No.12 Fav.15 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.12 8th /11 No. 1 Fav. 8 3rd /10 No. 2 Fav. 7 3rd /12 No. 7 Fav.11

4 5 5 A Shin Carat Black Kenta Fujino CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 462 -10 Y Kokubun 56.0 472 +18 Y Ishikawa 56.0 454 -6 Y Furukawa 56.0 460 0 H Matsumoto 55.0 460 +10 H Matsumoto 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.7 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.3 1000m Dirt Good 0:59.5 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.5 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.0

Eishin Bokujo Total 2.3.3.25 ALLD 2.2.2.14 ---- 5----11---- 14-14 34.8F 35.3-37.0 13-13 36.2F 34.7-36.3 10-9 35.2F 34.2-35.9 9-7 35.3F 34.5-35.7 10-9 35.1F 34.4-36.0
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.1.11 2 W 1 0 1 3 Special Number(JPN(0.6) Three Peace(JPN)(1.3) Cowslip(JPN)(0.8) Meisho Kyrgyz(JPN)(0.9) T M Talisma(JPN)(0.1)
Big Arthur M6 73 31,446,000 Yen KOKD 1.1.0.5 1000 2.1.0.5 Jan 31/26 76 1KOKURA3 Nov 22/25 70 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 30/25 67 4CHUKYO3 Jun 14/25 72 3HANSHIN3 Mar 2/25 62 1HANSHIN2

Anemos(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.8 ARITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win FUKUSHIMA HOSO 2-Win KIYOSU TOKUBETS 2-Win AKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /14 No. 4 Fav. 9 6th /16 No.11 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 5 Fav.12 10th /16 No. 2 Fav.13 9th /16 No. 2 Fav.10

4 6 Favorite Girl Bay Yoshihito Kitade CHUD 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 502 0 T Akiyama 56.0 502 -6 T Akiyama 56.0 508 -10 T Akiyama 56.0 518 +4 K Kokubun 56.0 514 0 M Sakai 56.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 1.1.0.7 WETD 0.1.0.5 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7

Gold Up Company Total 2.2.1.17 ALLD 2.1.0.16 -- 5------------ 12-12 35.6F 34.2-36.5 10-9 37.1F 31.4-37.3 7-7 37.0F 34.0-37.0 8-6 36.6F 34.7-35.1 9-8 37.2F 34.7-37.0
Gold Up Company Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.1.1 1 W 1 0 1 4 Snow Silence(JPN)(0.1) Rouge Azurite(JPN)(0.8) Meisho Yerkes(JPN)(1.2) Ecoro Azel(USA)(2.2) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(1.0)
Real Steel M5 64 20,600,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 1.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 66 5TOKYO5 Aug 31/25 73 3NIIGATA4 Aug 10/25 66 2NIIGATA6 May 24/25 70 1NIIGATA7 Apr 12/25 62 1FUKUSHIMA1

Hokulea(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.1.0.2 2 Win 2-Win RAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win BAKUSHIN TOKUBE 2-Win DAINICHIDAKE TO 2-Win KITAKATA TOKUBE 2-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No. 3 Fav.18 7th /12 No. 4 Fav. 9 12th /18 No. 8 Fav.12 12th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 11th /16 No.10 Fav.13

5 7 Paradise Cove Bay Tomohito Ozeki CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 +12 N Uezato 53.0 448 0 T Ono 56.0 448 0 T Ono 56.0 448 +6 A Saito 56.0 442 -2 R Kozaki 56.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.2 1000m Turf Yield 0:57.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.6

Shimada Bokujo Total 2.2.1.7 ALLD 2.1.0.3 ---------------- 4-5 34.6F 35.0-33.8 32.7F 32.0-32.4 34.3F 33.1-34.0 7-7 34.6F 34.9-34.9 14-16 37.3F 30.7-37.9
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.1.4 8WOver 1 0 1 3 Anitra(JPN)(1.3) Ikosan(JPN)(1.1) Ecoro Sieg(USA)(1.6) Cecilie Plage(JPN)(0.8) Blazar(JPN)(1.0)
Declaration of War F4 79 28,508,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 2.1.0.1 Jan 31/26 76 1KOKURA3 Nov 22/25 73 3FUKUSHIMA5 Nov 2/25 70 3KYOTO11 Oct 12/25 70 3KYOTO4 Aug 17/25 80 1SAPPORO8

Pearl Front(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOD 0.0.1.3 1200 0.0.0.2 ARITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win FUKUSHIMA HOSO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MARUYAMA TOKUBE 2-Win ODORIKOEN TOKUB 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.2.0 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 5th /15 No. 4 Fav. 6 9th /14 No. 6 Fav. 4 2nd /11 No. 2 Fav. 3

5 8 3 Marquee Club Chestnut Ryo Terashima CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 540 +8 K Kawamata 56.0 532 -2 K Kawamata 55.0 534 -6 K Kawamata 55.0 540 +2 K Kawamata 55.0 538 -4 K Kawamata 54.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1000m Dirt Good 0:58.7

Bando Bokujo Total 2.1.2.6 ALLD 2.1.2.6 -- 4------------ 8-9 35.9F 34.2-36.5 7-5 37.0F 31.4-37.3 6-6 36.2F 35.2-36.0 6-5 36.1F 34.3-35.8 5-5 35.4F 34.2-35.9
Ichikawa Yoshimi Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 0 Snow Silence(JPN)(0.1) Rouge Azurite(JPN)(0.4) Getty Villa(USA)(0.8) American Bikini(JP(1.2) Cowslip(JPN)(0.0)
Silver State F4 52 13,600,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 17/25 54 3CHUKYO8 Aug 3/25 47 3CHUKYO4 Apr 12/25 53 3NAKAYAMA5 Mar 22/25 34 1HANSHIN7

B I Forte(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 1st /16 No. 5 Fav.12 17th /18 No. 6 Fav. 9 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 3 9th /15 No. 9 Fav. 5

6 9 Bit Aries Dark Bay Kazuya Makita CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 438 -8 K Sameshima 55.0 446 0 K Kokubun 54.0 446 +14 R Kozaki 54.0 432 -4 Y Iwata 55.0 436 -12 S Yoshimura 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.6 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.1

Maeda Bokujo Total 2.0.0.5 ALLD 2.0.0.3 ---------------- 2-2 37.6F 31.9-37.7 1-1 35.7F 34.1-34.4 2-2 39.1F 34.4-37.0 1-1 37.3F 34.6-37.3 2-2 40.6F 34.5-39.5
Masaaki Isokawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Tarte Poire(JPN)(-0.2) Blue Sunset(JPN)(1.3) Fiddle Faddle(JPN)(2.2) Tableau(JPN)(-0.4) Ringelblume(JPN)(1.2)
Mozu Ascot C4 49 15,240,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 2.0.0.2 Jan 5/26 65 1KYOTO2 Jul 27/25 59 1SAPPORO2 Jul 20/25 54 1HAKODATE12 Jun 29/25 49 1HAKODATE6 Jun 14/25 42 1HAKODATE1

Stratege(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOD 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.2 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 8th /15 No. 7 Fav.11 1st /9 No. 9 Fav. 4 5th /12 No.10 Fav. 6 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 5 4th /12 No.10 Fav. 4

6 10 Symboli Bague Bay Yoshito Yahagi CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 +16 N Furukawa 55.0 458 -2 N Furukawa 52.0 460 0 N Furukawa 52.0 460 -6 N Furukawa 54.0 466 -6 N Furukawa 54.0
(Frankel) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4 1000m Dirt Slopp 0:58.1 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.1 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.2

Symboli Stud Total 2.0.0.6 ALLD 2.0.0.6 ---------- 8---- 4-5 37.2F 35.8-36.7 3-3 34.4F 34.6-34.9 5-5 35.7F 34.3-36.1 3-2 35.4F 35.2-35.7 3-3 36.7F 35.4-36.4
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Irifi(IRE)(0.9) Ecoro Leona(USA)(0.0) Pearl Front(JPN)(0.4) Coccolare(JPN)(-0.2) Ichito Zerono Aida(0.5)
Kitasan Black M6 47 11,750,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 60 5CHUKYO6 Aug 23/25 68 2SAPPORO1 Aug 3/25 69 1SAPPORO4 Jun 21/25 57 1HAKODATE3 May 4/25 60 1NIIGATA2

La Jolla Storm(JPN)
Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 OWARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win TOMAKOMAI TOKUB 2-Win STV HAI 2-Win MAISHIN TOKUBET 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.3 16th /18 No.15 Fav.18 13th /14 No.11 Fav. 7 7th /13 No. 7 Fav.11 15th /15 No.14 Fav. 9 14th /16 No.12 Fav. 5

7 11 Air la Jolla Dark Bay Kenta Fujino CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 472 +10 H Kameda 52.0 462 +4 C Williams 56.0 458 -12 Y Furukawa 56.0 470 -16 D Sasaki 56.0 486 +2 A Saito 56.0
(Black Tide) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:23.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1000m Turf Firm 0:58.3

Fujiwara Breeding Stud Total 3.1.0.19 ALLD 2.0.0.4 --------------16 18-18 34.5F 34.6-35.5 8-8 35.6F 33.9-35.1 1-1 35.2F 33.5-34.9 15-15 34.7F 34.2-34.7 36.4F 32.8-33.7
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.0.15 7 W 1 1 0 2 Richard Barows(JPN(1.4) Heart Whip(JPN)(1.3) Evan Sweet(JPN)(0.3) Gold Sabel(JPN)(1.7) Nishino Cognac(JPN(2.7)
Discreet Cat C4 55 15,420,000 Yen KOKD 1.0.0.1 1000 1.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 62 5HANSHIN4 Oct 19/25 59 4NIIGATA2 Jul 13/25 67 2KOKURA6 Jun 29/25 57 2KOKURA2 Feb 1/25 53 1KYOTO1

D S Shoma(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.2 2 Win 2-Win HIYOKU TOKUBETS 2-Win UNZEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /11 No. 4 Fav. 4 18th /18 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 1st /14 No.13 Fav. 4 4th /8 No. 7 Fav. 4

7 12 T Up Early Chestnut Shinsuke Hashiguchi CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 +2 F Geroux 57.0 462 0 Y Nakai 57.0 462 0 H Miyuki 55.0 462 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 460 0 K Matsuyama 57.0
(Forestry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1000m Turf Firm 0:57.7 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.6 1000m Dirt Stand 0:57.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3

Masahito Kobayashi Total 2.0.0.5 ALLD 2.0.0.4 ---------------- 1-1 37.8F 34.2-36.9 35.3F 32.6-33.2 6-5 36.8F 33.7-36.5 2-2 35.4F 34.0-35.4 4-4 37.0F 36.0-36.3
Atsunori Ishibashi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Coup d'Ailes(JPN)(0.9) Baby Kiss(JPN)(2.7) Amarna(USA)(0.8) Yamanin Shura(JPN)(-0.4) Dragon Welds(USA)(1.0)
Lord Kanaloa M5 67 28,040,000 Yen KOKD 0.1.0.3 1000 0.1.0.3 Dec 14/25 69 5HANSHIN4 Nov 29/25 69 4KYOTO7 Sep 27/25 62 4HANSHIN8 Aug 9/25 63 2NIIGATA5 Jul 13/25 76 2KOKURA6

Zenno Tsukiyomi(JPN)
Toshiki Akiyama KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 2.0.1.9 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win UNZEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.2.4 1400 0.0.1.1 3rd /11 No.11 Fav. 8 9th /16 No.16 Fav. 9 6th /16 No.15 Fav.12 8th /15 No. 3 Fav.10 4th /14 No. 7 Fav.13

8 13 2 Coofa Diva Bay Shinichiro Akiyama CHUD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 0 R Takasugi 56.0 452 -4 R Takasugi 56.0 456 +10 T Akiyama 56.0 446 0 T Fujikake 56.0 446 0 T Akiyama 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.1

Kinya Murakami Total 2.1.2.15 ALLD 2.1.2.14 ---------------- 4-4 36.7F 34.2-36.9 8-8 36.4F 35.3-36.6 2-3 37.4F 34.3-36.3 5-5 37.4F 34.3-36.1 7-7 35.9F 33.7-36.5
Kumiko Osako <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Coup d'Ailes(JPN)(0.3) Trillion Boy(JPN)(0.7) Takaneno Hanakosan(1.6) Dragon Welds(USA)(2.0) Amarna(USA)(0.3)
Lord Kanaloa H7 67 35,850,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 70 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 20/25 69 5CHUKYO5 Nov 15/25 65 4KYOTO3 Jun 29/25 65 1HAKODATE6 Jun 8/25 73 3HANSHIN2

King Ku(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.1.11 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win FUKAKUSA TOKUBE 2-Win YUNOKAWAONSEN T 2-Win SUMOTO TOKUBETS 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.1.1.1 1400 2.0.1.5 5th /15 No. 7 Fav.11 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 14th /15 No. 6 Fav. 8 10th /14 No. 8 Fav.10 8th /16 No. 8 Fav.11

8 14 Sugar Heart Bay Yasuhiro Nemoto CHUD 0.0.2.3 1600 0.0.0.0 534 +12 K Nagahama 56.0 522 +12 S Hijikata 58.0 510 -16 F Matsuwaka 58.0 526 -4 K Kawamata 58.0 530 -2 F Matsuwaka 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.1.3.9 WETD 0.0.1.4 1700 0.2.1.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 4.3.5.25 ALLD 4.3.4.19 ---- 5--------11 10-11 37.0F 34.0-37.5 6-6 37.9F 35.6-37.7 15-14 35.6F 34.6-36.4 11-13 33.7F 34.4-34.3 14-14 36.5F 35.1-37.0
Yorikatsu Tsujiko <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.6 2 W 2 1 1 2 Hard Seltzer(JPN)(0.9) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.9) Generale(USA)(1.6) Tokai Factor(JPN)(0.9) Protoporos(JPN)(0.9)

KOKURA Dirt 1000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Henny Hughes  22   3   3   1  15 0.136 0.273
 2 Declaration of War  11   3   0   1   7 0.273 0.273
 3 Lord Kanaloa  20   2   2   1  15 0.100 0.200
 4 California Chrome  10   2   2   0   6 0.200 0.400
 5 Danon Legend  13   2   1   1   9 0.154 0.231
 6 Big Arthur  20   2   1   1  16 0.100 0.150
 7 Discreet Cat   7   2   1   0   4 0.286 0.429
 8 Collected   3   2   0   1   0 0.667 0.667
 9 Mozu Ascot   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
10 American Pharoah   4   2   0   0   2 0.500 0.500

①③⑨
－－－－－
②⑧⑫

⑩
－－－－－

⑬
④

－－－－－
⑥⑪

⑤⑦⑭

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
27 18 22 22 22 21 19 24

February 14, 2026 KOKURA 10R IMARI TOKUBETSU MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 1000m, Dirt


